TOWN OF CHOUTEAU
BUDGET YEAR 2021/2022
BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2021-3

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget
General Police Personnel
Revenue 1,977.68
Expenditures
Personnel Outlay 627417.07 1,977.68 629,394.75

Budget Amendment is to appropriate $1,977.68 into the General Police Fund Personnel Outlay, revenue
is workers’ compensation reimbursement checks from Oklahoma Municipal Assurance Group (OMAG)
for the month of September.

Approved and passed on this 11" day of October, 2021 by the Town of Chouteau Board of Trustees.

Chairman:

Mayor Brenda Cunningham

Attest: / ‘jﬁ“' 7%6(4_\

Town Clerk, Dawn Pﬂsey

RECEIVED
0CT 14 2011

State Auditor
and inspecior

//Ll7£<§



TOWN OF CHOUTEAU
BUDGET YEAR 2021/2022
BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2021-4

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget
General Library Department
Expenditures
Grants /Donations 0 130,096.31 130,096.31
Revenue

Grants/Donations Received

Budget Amendment is to appropriate revenue of $130.096.31 received from grants/donations
from prior budget year(s) that has not been spent and was not added into the 2021-2022 budget
year expenditures.

Passed and approved on this 1 1" day of October, 2021 by the Town of Chouteau Board of
Trustees.

Chairman: %0 JII&Q QMW/WCM@M

OMayGr Brenda Cunnmgha

Attest: s Sozecs
Town Clerk, Dawn//f’osey






